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WOODBURN AND WEDGE
6100 Neil Road, Ste. 500
Reno, Nevada 89511

Tel: (775) 688-3000

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

PUBLIC EMPLOYEES
RETIREMENT SYSTEM, a public
agency, a public entity and component
of the State of Nevada,

Appellant,

VS.
SHAE E. GITTER, an individual, and
JARED SHAFER, as Special
Administrator of the Estate of Kristine

Jo Freshman,

Respondents.

W. CHRIS WICKER;
WOODBURN AND WEDGE,

Petitioners,
VS.
THE EIGHTH JUDICIAL TRIAL
COURT FOR THE STATE OF
NEVADA, IN AND FOR THE
COUNTY OF CLARK, AND THE
HONORABLE JIM CROCKETT,
Respondents,

SHAE E. GITTER; JARED
SHAFER,

Real Parties in Interest.

MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE OPENING BRIEF

Electronically Filed
May 20 2016 08:44 a.
Tracie K. Lindeman
Clerk of Supreme Coy

No. 69208 and 69939

Appeal from the Eighth Judicial
Trial court, Clark County,
Case No. A697642

No. 69961

Appeal from the Eighth Judicial
Trial court, Clark County,
Case No. A697642

Appellant, PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM, and

Petitioners, W. CHRIS WICKER and WOODBURN AND WEDGE, by and

Docket 69208 Document 2016-15892

m.
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WOODBURN AND WEDGE
6100 Neil Road, Ste. 500
Reno, Nevada 89511

Tel: (775) 688-3000

through their attorneys of record, Woodburn and Wedge, move this Court
pursuant to NRAP 26, NRAP 27, and NRAP 31(b) for an order extending the
time in which Appellant and Petitioners are to file their Opening Brief. The
original due date in Docket No. 69208 was March 21, 2016. On March 11, 2016,
the parties filed a Stipulation for Time to Extend Time to File Opening Brief and
Appendix (Second Request; First Extension). The stipulation was approved,
making the due date April 20, 2016. This Court entered an Order Consolidating
Cases, Directing Answer, and Revising Briefing Schedule on April 14, 2016.
Pursuant to the Order, the current deadline is May 20, 2016. By this motion,
Appellant and Petitioners seek an extension of an additional 14 days, up to and
including June 3, 2016, to file their Opening Brief. This request is the first request
in Docket No. 69939, and the second request in Docket No. 69208.
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WOODBURN AND WEDGE
6100 Neil Road, Ste. 500
Reno, Nevada 89511

Tel: (775) 688-3000

Counsel for Appellant and Petitioners requires this brief additional

extension because for the past two weeks Mr. Wicker has been sick and unable to

work fulltime. Counsel for Respondents were notified and expressed no

objection to the request.

Dated this 19" day of May, 2016.

By:

WOODBURN AND WEDGE

s/ W. Chris Wicker

W. Chris Wicker, Esq.
Nevada Bar No. 1037
John F. Murtha, Esg.
Nevada Bar No. 835
Joshua Woodbury, Esqg.
Nevada Bar No. 11326

Attorneys for Appellant and Petitioners
Public Retirement System of Nevada
Chris Nielsen, Esq.

Nevada Bar No. 8206

Attorney for Appellant




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

WOODBURN AND WEDGE
6100 Neil Road, Ste. 500
Reno, Nevada 89511

Tel: (775) 688-3000

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that | am an employee of Woodburn and Wedge and
that on this date, | caused to be sent via electronic mail a true and correct
copy of the MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE OPENING
BRIEF to:

Dennis L. Kennedy

Kelly B. Stout

Bailey Kennedy

8984 Spanish Ridge Avenue
Las Vegas, NV 89148

Chris Nielsen

Public Employees Retirement System
693 W. Nye Lane

Carson City, Nevada 89703

DATED this 19" day of May, 2016.

By: /s/ Kelly N. Weaver
Kelly N. Weaver




